ADOPTED – FEBRUARY 23, 2021

AGENDA ITEM NO. 26
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the: 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 
MILLER’S AMERICAN RENTALS DBA. AMERICAN RENTALS, INC. TO PROVIDE 
SANITATION SERVICES FOR THE INGHAM COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT AND 
INGHAM COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS
RESOLUTION #21 – 098

WHEREAS, Resolution #18-078 authorized the current Agreement with Miller’s American Rentals dba. American Rentals, Inc. at various Ingham County Parks and the Ingham County Fairgrounds; and

WHEREAS, a decision was made to renew the Agreement that expires on March 31, 2021 by the Ingham County Parks Department and Ingham County Fairgrounds.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners authorizes an amendment to the agreement with Miller’s American Rentals dba. American Rentals, Inc. to provide portable restroom services at various Ingham County parks and the Ingham County Fairgrounds for an additional two years effective April 1, 2021 at an annual cost not to exceed $10,305 ($6,120 Parks Department and $4,185 Fairgrounds).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.
HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Tennis, Sebolt, Slaughter, Trubac, Graham, Naeyaert, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  02/22/2021
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Tennis, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Stivers, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  02/17/2021

